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Utilisation of idle industrial capacity 

267.   SHRI    SUBRAMANIAN    SWA-
MY: DR. RAMKRIPAL SINHA: 
SHRI       PRAKASH   VIR' SH.AS- 

TR1: SHRI B. S. 
SHEKHAWAT: 

Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL 
DEVELOPMENT AND SCIENCE AND 
TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state: 

<a) the extent of industrial capacity which 
remained unutilised in the public sector and 
private sector, separately, In the beginning 
and at the end of the Fourth   Five  Year  
Plan; 

(b) the details of the steps taken for 
utilising the idle capacity and with what 
results:   and 

(c) the percentage of the total industrial 
capacity which is lying unutilised at present?] 

US HE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL 
DEVELOPMENT AND SCIENCE AND 
TECHNOLOGY (SHRI C. SUBRAMA-
NIAM): (a) and (b) The information on the 
extent of utilisation of capacity m certain 
engineering and non-engineering industries as 
a whole for the years 1969 and 1972 as well as 
the measures taken by nment to increase 
utilisation were furnished in reply to Rajya 
Sabha Starreci Question No. 819 answered on 
the 20th December, 1973. A statement 
showing installed capacity and the production 
in the various pubiic sector undertakings, as 
compiled by the Ministry of Finance (Bureau 
of Public Enterprises) is attached. [See 
Appendix LXXXVIII, Annexure No. 101. 

(c) Appendix III of the Report for 1973-74 
of the Ministry of Industrial Development 
gives information, inter alia, of the installed 
capacity and the actual production  during  the 
year  1973.] 

†[  ] English  translation. 

 


